
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4106
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2002
DOUBLING OF RAILWAY LINES
JASKAUR MEENA;Y.G. MAHAJAN

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the target set and achieved for doubling of rail lines during the Ninth Five Year Plan;

(b) the target fixed for doubling of rail lines during the Tenth Five Year Plan; and

(c) the amount likely to be allocated therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
RAILWAYS ) (SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)

(a): The target set for doubling of rail lines during the Ninth Five Year Plan was 2500 kms., out of which the achievement is 990 kms.

(b) & (c): These will be known once the Tenth Plan document is finalized. However, during 2002-2003, an outlay of Rs. 610.03 crore has been proposed for doubling plan head with target of 250 kms.
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